

## **13th Annual Schomberg Country Run**

Supporting Clean Water for Indigenous Communities

September 30, 2023 - 5 km Run/Walk

(or personal remote 5km walk/run)

## **Participant Sponsor Sheet**

## Name of Participant: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone Number: \_\_\_\_\_\_

The Schomberg Country Run has enjoyed increasing success, last year alone, over \$25,000 was raised. Our beloved Reverend Sheilagh Ashworth founded the Run. Your generosity, this year will, again, support WATER FIRST. Visit their web <a href="https://waterfirst.ngo">https://waterfirst.ngo</a>

Donor's Name	Address:	Phone # & E-mail	Amount	Tax Rec req ? (Y/N)	Pymt Method

## Donations may be made by:

(note Entry Registration Fees are handled differently – see Entry form)

- **Cash** collected by Participants, and provided to the Schomberg Country Run Committee for delivery to Water First. Tax receipts will be issued if requested.
- Cheque Payable to "Water First Education & Training",
  - collected by Participants, and provided to the Schomberg Country Run Committee for delivery to Water First,
  - or mailed directly to **Water First, 10 Francis Street East, Creemore, ON LOM 1G0,** (indicate Schomberg Country Run in the cheque notes )
- On-line directly to Water First
  - Go directly to the link <u>https://waterfirst.ngo/donate/</u>
  - Fill in the donation entry form on the lower part of the page
  - In the "Dedication Name" field, please enter "Schomberg Country Run" so your donation can be attributed to the Run
  - If you start at the Water First Home Page <u>https://waterfirst.ngo</u> click the Orange "Donate" button at the top right to get to the donation form where you can fill in "Schomberg Country Run" in the "Dedications Name" field . ( The big white form on the Home page does not allow donor to credit SCR with your donation.)

Notes:

- Please record address and phone number for all donors in case we need to contact them
- 100% of proceeds will go to Water First, an organization entirely devoted to programs to restore clean water to Indigenous communities. This supports #18 of the 94 Calls To Action issued by the Truth and Reconciliation Commission.

Questions? Call or text Carol Ann at 416-559-7898 or email apploydtown@gmail.com